

COURT ORDER 2024-0164

Authorize a three-year master agreement for the purchase of kitchen-related items and supplies, IFB 2023-031-6998, for the Sheriff's Department, for the period of February 20, 2024 through February 19, 2027, with Cook's Direct, Inc. - estimated amount \$628,935.38, Empire Paper Company - estimated amount \$18,949.05, and Pollock Investment, Inc. - estimated amount \$1,810,893.02, lowest responsible bidders of four – Total estimated amount \$2,458,777.45

On a motion made by Commissioner John Wiley Price, and seconded by Commissioner Dr. Elba Garcia, the following order was passed and adopted by the Commissioners Court of Dallas County, State of Texas:

BRIEFING DATE: February 20, 2024 FUNDING SOURCE: General Fund 120

Be it resolved and ordered that the Dallas County Commissioners Court does hereby Authorize a three-year master agreement for the purchase of kitchen-related items and supplies, IFB 2023-031-6998, for the Sheriff's Department, for the period of February 20, 2024 through February 19, 2027, with Cook's Direct, Inc. - estimated amount \$628,935.38, Empire Paper Company estimated amount \$18,949.05, and Pollock Investment, Inc. - estimated amount \$1,810,893.02, lowest responsible bidders of four – Total estimated amount \$2,458,777.45

Done in open Court February 20, 2024 by the following vote:

- IN FAVOR: County Judge Clay Jenkins, Commissioner Dr. Theresa Daniel, Commissioner John Wiley Price, Commissioner Dr. Elba Garcia, and Commissioner Andrew Sommerman
- OPPOSED: None
- ABSTAINED: None
- ABSENT: None

Recommended by: Michael Frosch Originating Department: Purchasing